Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sun. Oct. 20 @ Bridgeport Islanders 3:00 p.m. @ Total Mortgage Arena
Fri.  Oct. 25 Vs. Lehigh Valley Phantoms ~ 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center

Sun. Oct. 27 Vs. Springfield Thunderbirds ~ 4:00 p.m. @ XL Center

Wed. Oct. 30 V/s. Grand Rapids Griffins 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Fri. Nov. 1 @ Syracuse Crunch 7:00 p.m. @ Upstate Medical Univ. Arena

Head-to-head:
This is the first of ten meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Islanders during the 2024-25 season. The sides will meet once more in October,
tomorrow afternoon at 3:00 p.m. at Total Mortgage Arena. The rivalry shifts back to the XL Center for the third meeting of the season on Sunday, Nov.
24, at 4:00 p.m. A season ago, the Wolf Pack won the season series from the Islanders thanks to a record of 7-2-0-1. Out of 20 available points, the Wolf
Pack claimed 15. The road team won six of the ten matchups, with the Islanders winning twice in the Connecticut capital and the Wolf Pack winning four
of their five visits to Bridgeport. The Islanders did claim the final two meetings, however. The Isles scored a 3-2 shootout decision on March 9 at Total
Mortgage Arena, snapping a seven-game Wolf Pack winning streak in the building. Then, in the final meeting on April 3, the Islanders cruised to a 4-1
victory at the XL Center.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack improved to 1-0-0-1 thanks to a 6-5 victory over the Springfield Thunderbirds on Friday night. Brett Berard’s second goal of the season at
10:47 of the third period would prove to be the game-winning goal, making it 6-4 at the time. Jaroslav ChmelaF collected the lone assist on Berard’s
goal, his first of the season. Chmelaf scored twice in the win, striking at 17:05 and 19:55 of the first period. It was the rookie’s first career two-goal and
three-point outing. Brennan Othmann scored twice, getting the Wolf Pack on the board at 4:27 of the first period and making it 2-1 at 6:31 of the opening
frame. Defenseman Connor Mackey recorded his first two points of the season, picking up a pair of assists in the win. In his 200t career AHL
appearance, Louis Domingue made 29 saves to collect his 95t career win. Berard and Othmann are tied for the team lead in points with four each (2
g, 2 a) through two games.

Islanders Notebook:

The Islanders fell to 0-3-0-0 on the season with a 3-2 loss at home against the Hershey Bears on Wednesday night. Alex Jefferies and Chris Terry
scored their first goals of the season at 12:24 and 16:39, respectively, of the second period to turn a 1-0 hole into a 2-1 lead after two periods of play.
Mike Sgarbossa’s goal 8:56 into the third period on the power play would tie the game 2-2, his first of the season. 65 seconds after the power play
equalizer, lvan Miroshnichenko ripped home his fourth goal of the season to give the Bears a lead they never lost. The defeat marked the third straight
home loss for the Islanders to open the season. Tonight is the club’s first road contest of the year. They were 2-3-0-0 at the XL Center during the 2023-
24 season. Jefferies leads the club in points with three (1 g, 2 a) through three games this season.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Cleveland (2) @ Charlotte (5) Manitoba (0) @ Grand Rapids (1) Syracuse (2) @ Laval (5)
Toronto (4) @ Rochester (2) Lehigh Valley (3) @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (4)  Milwaukee (6) @ Rockford (3)
Abbotsford (2) @ Colorado (1) SO Calgary (4) @ Henderson (3) Bakersfield (4) @ Ontario (1)

Coachella Valley (6) @ San Diego (5)  Springfield (5) @ Hartford (6)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Syracuse @ Laval (3:00) Rochester @ Toronto (3:00) Cleveland @ Charlotte (6:00)
Utica @ Belleville (7:00) Manitoba @ Grand Rapids (7:00) Chicago @ Hershey (7:00)
Rockford @ Milwaukee (7:00) Wilkes-Barre/Scranton @ Lehigh Valley (7:05)  Providence @ Springfield (7:05)
Calgary @ Henderson (9:00) Abbotsford @ Colorado (9:05) San Diego @ Bakersfield (10:00)
lowa @ San Jose (10:00) Texas @ Tucson (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers cruised to a 5-2 victory on Thursday night over the Detroit Red Wings at Little Caesars Arena. Artemi Panarin scored a hat trick and picked
up an assist in a four-point performance. D Victor Mancini recorded his first career NHL goal, while Vincent Trocheck scored his second goal of the
season and notched three assists. The Rangers, now 3-0-1, continue their three-game road trip tonight in Toronto at 7:00 p.m. against the Maple Leafs.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Tampa Bay @ Ottawa (1:00) Detroit @ Nashville (2:00) Edmonton @ Dallas (4:00)
Vegas @ Florida (6:00) Rangers @ Toronto (7:00) Washington @ New Jersey (7:00)
Montréal @ Islanders (7:00) Vancouver @ Philadelphia (7:00) Minnesota @ Columbus (7:00)
Carolina @ St. Louis (7:00) Buffalo @ Chicago (8:00) Boston @ Utah (9:00)

Calgary @ Seattle (10:00)



GOALIES

#
1
35
50

Name

Jakub Skarek
Marcus Hogberg
Henrik Tikkanen

SKATERS

#

0 N o~ WN

12
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
24
25
26
27
28
29
38

Name

Calle Odelius
Samuel Bolduc
Isaiah George
Marshall Warren
Grant Hutton
Liam Foudy
Travis Mitchell
Pierre Engvall
Brian Pinho
Cam Thiesing
Alex Jefferies
Marc Gatcomb
Matthew Maggio
Hudson Fasching
Cole Bardreau
Fredrik Karlstrom
Chris Terry

Eetu Liukas
Aidan Fulp
William Dufour
Tyce Thompson
Wyatt Newpower

Team Staff

Chris Lamoriello
Rick Kowalsky
Matt Macdonald
Pascal Rheaume
Sergei Naumovs
Mike Antone

Bridgeport Islanders (0-3-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (1-0-0-1)
Oct 19, 2024 -- XL Center
AHL Game #48

Ht
6-3
6-5
6-8

Wt GP
205 1
217 2
222 0

Ht
6-0
6-4
6-1
6-0
6-4

)
o
n

192
220
196
185
214
183
206
214
190
189
194
194
187
204
184
196
202
205
210
212
193
210

6-4
6-5
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-3
5-10
6-2
5-10

6-3
6-3
6-1
6-4

O m m O T T T T T T T T T T O OO0 OO O 0

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coordinator

o o o =

=
3

W Rk W W EFE WWwW W WwNWDNW W WO W WDNEFP Www

O O O O O PFr OO0 O O O Fr OFr P O O O o o oo O

OT SO GAA SV%
C 0 204 0946
C 0 307 0867
C 0 000 0.000
A Pts. PIM  +-
0 o0 0 1
1 1 0 -2
0 o0 0 -2
0 o0 2 -2
0 o0 4 1
1 1 2
0 o0 0
0 1 2 -2
1 2 2 -1
0 o0 0 -2
2 3 0
0 o0 4
0 o0 2
1 1 0 -2
0 o0 0 -1
0 o0 6 -1
1 2 0 -2
0 o0 0
0 o0 0
0 o0 4 -4
0 o0 0 0
0 o0 0 -3

OFFICIALS
Referee
Referee
Linesperson
Linesperson

GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W
1 Hugo Ollas 6-8 238 0
31 Dylan Garand 6-1 176 0
70 Louis Domingue 6-3 210 1
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP
4 Casey Fitzgerald D 511 181 2
5 Ben Harpur D 66 231 2
9 Brett Berard F 59 165 2
10 Adam Sykora F 5-10 179 2
14 Connor Mackey D 62 195 2
16 Jake Leschyshyn F 5-11 199 2
17 Blade Jenkins F 62 195 0
18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F 6-2 194 1
21 Anton Blidh F 60 195 2
24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx C 6-2 198 2
25 Blake Hillman D 61 200 2
26 Ryan Siedem D 62 192 0
28 Dylan Roobroeck F 6-7 206 2
37 Nathan Sucese LW 59 174 1
38 Ryder Korczak F 5-11 172 2
42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 65 220 2
44 Matthew Robertson D 64 201 2
55 Alex Belzile F 6-0 205 2
58 Brandon Scanlin D 64 216 2
67 Isaac Dufort F 6-2 190 O
78 Brennan Othmann F 6-0 186 2
91 Adam Erne F 61 212 2
Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager

Grant Potulny Head Coach

Paul Mara Assistant Coach

Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach

Brendan Burke
Nielsson Arcibal

Jack Young (#24)
Jordan Deckard (#14)
Brent Colby (#7)
Stephen Drain (#2)

theahl.com

Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

OT SO

O N O FP O ONO O O O O O PP OO O o o NO Fr O

0
0
1

P N O O WER PP OOOIOUPERPROOOUWRNDNIENOLR >

C
C
C

Pts.

GAA
0.00
0.00
3.88

PIM

N

P A O P W FP WEF OO O OUFRFR P OO FL, NP MO
O O O O N N NN O N ONMNOPMDNMNOODNMONDNSN O

SV%

0.000
0.000
0.902

o O N O O O o

[ =]

P P O P W O



