

Head-to-head:

This is the first of ten meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Islanders during the 2024-25 season. The sides will meet once more in October, tomorrow afternoon at 3:00 p.m. at Total Mortgage Arena. The rivalry shifts back to the XL Center for the third meeting of the season on Sunday, Nov. 24, at 4:00 p.m. A season ago, the Wolf Pack won the season series from the Islanders thanks to a record of 7-2-0-1. Out of 20 available points, the Wolf Pack claimed 15. The road team won six of the ten matchups, with the Islanders winning twice in the Connecticut capital and the Wolf Pack winning four of their five visits to Bridgeport. The Islanders did claim the final two meetings, however. The Isles scored a 3-2 shootout decision on March 9 at Total Mortgage Arena, snapping a seven-game Wolf Pack winning streak in the building. Then, in the final meeting on April 3, the Islanders cruised to a 4-1 victory at the XL Center.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack improved to 1-0-0-1 thanks to a 6-5 victory over the Springfield Thunderbirds on Friday night. **Brett Berard's** second goal of the season at 10:47 of the third period would prove to be the game-winning goal, making it 6-4 at the time. **Jaroslav Chmelař** collected the lone assist on **Berard's** goal, his first of the season. **Chmelař** scored twice in the win, striking at 17:05 and 19:55 of the first period. It was the rookie's first career two-goal and three-point outing. **Brennan Othmann** scored twice, getting the Wolf Pack on the board at 4:27 of the first period and making it 2-1 at 6:31 of the opening frame. Defenseman **Connor Mackey** recorded his first two points of the season, picking up a pair of assists in the win. In his 200th career AHL appearance, **Louis Domingue** made 29 saves to collect his 95th career win. **Berard** and **Othmann** are tied for the team lead in points with four each (2 g, 2 a) through two games.

Islanders Notebook:

The Islanders fell to 0-3-0-0 on the season with a 3-2 loss at home against the Hershey Bears on Wednesday night. Alex Jefferies and Chris Terry scored their first goals of the season at 12:24 and 16:39, respectively, of the second period to turn a 1-0 hole into a 2-1 lead after two periods of play. Mike Sgarbossa's goal 8:56 into the third period on the power play would tie the game 2-2, his first of the season. 65 seconds after the power play equalizer, Ivan Miroshnichenko ripped home his fourth goal of the season to give the Bears a lead they never lost. The defeat marked the third straight home loss for the Islanders to open the season. Tonight is the club's first road contest of the year. They were 2-3-0-0 at the XL Center during the 2023-24 season. Jefferies leads the club in points with three (1 g, 2 a) through three games this season.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Cleveland (2) @ Charlotte (5)	Manitoba (0) @ Grand Rapids (1)	Syracuse (2) @ Laval (5)
Toronto (4) @ Rochester (2)	Lehigh Valley (3) @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (4)	Milwaukee (6) @ Rockford (3)
Abbotsford (2) @ Colorado (1) SO	Calgary (4) @ Henderson (3)	Bakersfield (4) @ Ontario (1)
Coachella Valley (6) @ San Diego (5)	Springfield (5) @ Hartford (6)	

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Syracuse @ Laval (3:00)	Rochester @ Toronto (3:00)	Cleveland @ Charlotte (6:00)
Utica @ Belleville (7:00)	Manitoba @ Grand Rapids (7:00)	Chicago @ Hershey (7:00)
Rockford @ Milwaukee (7:00)	Wilkes-Barre/Scranton @ Lehigh Valley (7:05)	Providence @ Springfield (7:05)
Calgary @ Henderson (9:00)	Abbotsford @ Colorado (9:05)	San Diego @ Bakersfield (10:00)
Iowa @ San Jose (10:00)	Texas @ Tucson (10:00)	

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers cruised to a 5-2 victory on Thursday night over the Detroit Red Wings at Little Caesars Arena. Artemi Panarin scored a hat trick and picked up an assist in a four-point performance. D Victor Mancini recorded his first career NHL goal, while Vincent Trocheck scored his second goal of the season and notched three assists. The Rangers, now 3-0-1, continue their three-game road trip tonight in Toronto at 7:00 p.m. against the Maple Leafs.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Tampa Bay @ Ottawa (1:00) Vegas @ Florida (6:00) Montréal @ Islanders (7:00) Carolina @ St. Louis (7:00) Calgary @ Seattle (10:00) Detroit @ Nashville (2:00) **Rangers @ Toronto (7:00)** Vancouver @ Philadelphia (7:00) Buffalo @ Chicago (8:00)

Edmonton @ Dallas (4:00) Washington @ New Jersey (7:00) Minnesota @ Columbus (7:00) Boston @ Utah (9:00)

Bridgeport Islanders (0-3-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (1-0-0-1) Oct 19, 2024 -- XL Center AHL Game #48

GOALIES

1

4

Name

SKATERS

Name

5 Ben Harpur

9 Brett Berard

10 Adam Sýkora

14 Connor Mackey

16 Jake Leschyshyn

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F

17 Blade Jenkins

21 Anton Blidh

25 Blake Hillman

26 Ryan Siedem

28 Dylan Roobroeck

37 Nathan Sucese

38 Ryder Korczak

42 Jaroslav Chmelar

58 Brandon Scanlin

78 Brennan Othmann

67 Isaac Dufort

91 Adam Erne

44 Matthew Robertson

Hugo Ollas

31 Dylan Garand

70 Louis Domingue

Casey Fitzgerald

GO. #	ALIES Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so	GAA	SV%
						-				
1	Jakub Skarek	6-3	205	1	0	1	C	0	2.04	0.946
35	Marcus Hogberg	6-5	217	2	0	2	С	0	3.07	0.867
50	Henrik Tikkanen ATERS	6-8	222	0	0	0	С	0	0.00	0.000
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	A	Pt	s. PIM	+/-
2	Calle Odelius	D	6-0	192	3	0	0	0	0	1
3	Samuel Bolduc	D	6-4	220	3	0	1	1	0	-2
4	Isaiah George	D	6-1	196	1	0	0	0	0	-2
6	Marshall Warren	D	6-0	185	2	0	0	0	2	-2
7	Grant Hutton	D	6-4	214	3	0	0	0	4	1
8	Liam Foudy	F	6-2	183	3	0	1	1	2	0
10	Travis Mitchell	D	6-4	206	0	0	0	0	0	0
12	Pierre Engvall	F	6-5	214	3	1	0	1	2	-2
14	Brian Pinho	F	6-1	190	3	1	1	2	2	-1
15	Cam Thiesing	F	6-0	189	3	0	0	0	0	-2
16	Alex Jefferies	F	6-0	194	2	1	2	3	0	0
17	Marc Gatcomb	F	6-2	194	3	0	0	0	4	0
18	Matthew Maggio	F	5-11	187	2	0	0	0	2	0
20	Hudson Fasching	F	6-3	204	3	0	1	1	0	-2
21	Cole Bardreau	F	5-10	184	3	0	0	0	0	-1
24	Fredrik Karlström	F	6-2	196	3	0	0	0	6	-1
25	Chris Terry	F	5-10	202	3	1	1	2	0	-2
26	Eetu Liukas	F	6-3	205	1	0	0	0	0	0
27	Aidan Fulp	D	6-3	210	3	0	0	0	0	0
28	William Dufour	F	6-3	212	3	0	0	0	4	-4
29	Tyce Thompson	F	6-1	193	1	0	0	0	0	0
38	Wyatt Newpower	D	6-4	210	3	0	0	0	0	-3

Team Staff

Chris Lamoriello
Rick Kowalsky
Matt Macdonald
Pascal Rheaume
Sergei Naumovs
Mike Antone

General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Goaltending Coach Video Coordinator

55 Alex Belzile

Ryan Martin	
Grant Potulny	
Paul Mara	

Jamie Tardif

Brendan Burke

Nielsson Arcibal

Team Staff

General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Goaltending Coach Video Coach

Wt GP

0 0 0 0

0

2

5-11 181

5-10 179

6-6 231 2 0 0 0 7

6-2 195

6-2 195 0 0 0

6-2 194 1 0 0 0 2

6-0

6-2

6-7 205 2 0 0 0 2

5-11 172 2 0 1 1 2

6-5

6-0

195 2 1 0 1 4

198 2 0

220 2

205

6-4 216

6-2 190

6-0 186

6-1 212 2

2 0 3 3 2

2 1 0 1 0

0

2

Ht

6-8 238

6-1 176

6-3 210

Pos Ht

D

D

F 5-9 165 2 2 2 4 2

F

D

F 5-11 199 2 0 1 1 0

F

F

С

D 6-1 200 2 0 0 0 2

D 6-2 192 0 0 0 0 0

F

LW 5-9 174 1 0 0 0 0

F

F

D 6-4 201 2 0 1 1 2

F

D

F

F

F

w

0 0

1 0

2 1 1 2 0

2 0 1 1 0

2

0

2 1 3 2

0

2

0 1 1 6

0 0

2

4 6

L OT SO GAA SV%

C 3.88

0

1

Wt GP G A Pts. PIM

2

1 1 0

2 2

0 0

C 0.00

C 0.00 0.000

0.000

0.902

+/-

1

-1

-1

0

0

-1

0

0

0

2

0

0

-1

0

1

-1

0

3

1

0

1

1

0

OFFICIALS

Referee Referee Linesperson Linesperson Jack Young (#24) Jordan Deckard (#14) Brent Colby (#7) Stephen Drain (#2)